
MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP 

BURLINGTON TOWNSHIP 
 

RESOLUTION 2023-10-3 
 

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE CHANGE ORDER TO CONTRACT 

PREVIOUSLY AWARDED TO ARAWAK PAVING COMPANY, INC.  FOR THE 

SERVICES RENDERED IN CONNECTION WITH RESURFACING OF THE 

MUNICIPAL COMPLEX PARKING LOT 
 

 WHEREAS, the Township entered into a contract with Arawak Paving Company, 

Inc.  to provide for resurfacing of the Municipal Complex parking lot; and 

 WHEREAS, the township received correspondence, dated September 20, 2023 

from Remington & Vernick Engineers attaching “Construction Change Order No. 1” for 

the project; and   

 WHEREAS, the Township has reviewed the requested change order pursuant to 

said letter regarding the services and compensation to be provided; and 

 WHEREAS, the Township Committee finds it to be in the best interest of the 

Township to agree to the changes pursuant to the aforesaid Change Order. 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the 

Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, and State of New Jersey that: 
 

1. The original Contract entered into between the Township of Mansfield and 

Arawak Paving Company, Inc., pursuant to Resolution No. 2023-7-4, is 

hereby amended to include the aforementioned changes, resulting in an 

increased contract price of $60,515.00 for a total amended/revised contract 

amount of $259,515.00  as outlined in the letter from Remington & Vernick 

Engineers dated September 20, 2023 letter, and received by the Township 

of Mansfield on September 21, 2023 

 
MOTION:  TALLON             SECOND:  BOYD   

AYES:   TALLON, BOYD, MOJENA  

NAYS:  NONE   ABSENT: SISZ, GOLENDA ABSTAIN: NONE 
 

 

CERTIFICATION 

I, LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, 

County of Burlington State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and 

accurate copy of the Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of 

Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, at their Meeting held on  

October 18, 2023 at 7:00 PM. 

 

_______________________________________ 

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR 

Municipal Clerk 
 

      

 

 


